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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 27th day of July, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building, 601 North 13th in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport, Jr. 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and James Olsen. 

I. 10:01 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-9 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 

5. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (7/ 15/15) TO WIT PG 1225-1247 

6. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of$30,OOO from Public Library 
(101-406-480) to Ambulance (101-406-478) 

TO WIT PG 1248-1251 
7. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of $500 from Operating 

Equipment (101-403-320) to Dues & Subscriptions (101-403-419) 

8. Motion to approve budget transfer in the amount of$200 from Office Supplies 
Equipment (101-456-310) to Petit Jurors (101-456-414) 

9. Motion to approve accepting donation from Kate Hambright in the amount of 
$500 dedicated to the Archvial of District Court Records 

Action Items 

10. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

II. Motion to approve Internet records access with Net Data for County Clerk to 
begin Oct. I, 2015, Sherry Dowd, contingent upon making changes the District 
Attorney recommended by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WT PG 1252-1258 
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12. Motion to approve Group Health Plan by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1259-1161 

13. Motion to approve the 2015 Certified Appraisal Roll and the Anticipated 
Collection rate Russell Hudson by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1163-1265 

14. Motion to approve as surplus 30-275 gallon totes, Pet. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by 
Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve License and/or Permit Bond for Lonestar NGL Pipeline L.P. 
and t bore under roadway, Southwest County Roads 4010, 4040,4060, 4070, 
4250, 4260, 2250, 2320, 2300, Pet. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1266-1319 

16. Motion to table County Auditor's June 2015 monthly financial report pursuant to 
LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

17. Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 
10:50 Motion to come out of executive session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. 
Warren 
Carried unanimously 

18. No action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

19. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JULY 27''', 2015. 

SIGNED_--,,2<.!.7'_h _____ ,DA Y OF JULY 2015. 
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Vendor Check Name Account Number 
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Account Descriptlon Doc1Jment Date Doc1Jment Num~' Debit Amount I Credit Amount 1 

287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECllON 7/1/2015 RIC 287 VFD $700.00 $0.00 

A & D TESTS INC 101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/7/2015 1506193 $606.66 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/7/2015 3899372 $4,403.63 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 7/7/2015 3899372 $58.81 $0.00 

AKV PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & sER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/10/2015 8079 $827.15 $0.00 

AMERICAN FENCE & PATIO COVERS 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 7/22/2015 1683 $700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 7/8/2015 1613 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 7/13/2015 1620 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/11/2015 5061122674 $986.20 $0.00 

.() AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/11/2015 5061122666 $220.22 $0.00 

~ AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/3/2015 5062030659 $352.08 $0.00 

'\ AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI8UTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/22/2015 5061563163 $0.00 $494.64 

'- AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI8UTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/6/2015 5062075236 $117.36 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRI8UTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/10/2015 5062303733 $421.52 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/13/2015 5062374275 $234.72 $0.00 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECllON 7/1/2015 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

ANNA MIDDLETON 101-572-428 TRA VEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/13/2015 REIM8URSE - 07/13/15 $134.60 $0.00 

ARC - AUSTIN RIBBON & COMPUTER sUPPUES, INC 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/31/2015 INV-0026718 $1,2S:0.80 $0.00 

ARC - AUSTIN RIBBON & COMPUTER sUPPUES, INC 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/27/2015 INV-0026558 $5,687.12 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/9/2015 903872-3189 - JUL $107.63 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/9/2015 903 872-3030 - JUL $673.47 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/9/2015 903 872-2808 - JUL $228.50 $0.00 

AT&T 101-475-435 evc - TELEPHONE 6/23/2015 903 874-0832 - JUL $189.46 $0.00 

AT&T 101-475-435 evc - TELEPHONE 7/19/2015 287256200779X071915 $79.76 $0.00 

AT&T 101-572-435 TELEPHONE 7/19/2015 287256200705X071915 $36.39 $0.00 

AT&T 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256008226X071015 $31.60 $0.00 

AT&T 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256008264X071015 $31.60 $0.00 

AT&T 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND UNE 7/11/2015 903 641-6045 - JUL $66.60 $0.00 

AT&T 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256008137X071015 $140.61 $0.00 

AT&T 101-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 7/10/2015 287256004254X071015 $94.21 $0.00 

ATMOs ENERGY 101-410-430 UTlUT1E5 7/9/2015 4009459327 - JUL $55.61 $0.00 

ATMOs ENERGY 101-410-430 UTlUT1E5 7/10/2015 4010155456 - JUL $48.52 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 101-410-430 UTlUT1ES 7/9/2015 3033118034 - JUL $47.33 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 101-512-435 UTlUT1ES 7/17/2015 3043865324 - JUL $1,479.65 $0.00 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECllON 7/1/2015 8ARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BETH BALLOW NEU 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2015 23103 $2,285.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/17/2015 71900 $150.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/15/2015 33477 $450.00 $0.00 

BILL PRICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 34144 $300.00 $0.00 

/I BILL PRICE 101-435·411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/17/2015 35519 $200.00 $0.00 
\'I-
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BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-403-310 OFFICE SUPPI..IES 7/14/2015 33434 $275.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 6/30/2015 33404 $157.00 $0.00 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-560·310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/7/2015 33448 $49.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPlIES 7/16/2015 UTl000354490 $1,242.25 $0.00 

BRINSON FORD INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAlNr - VEHICLE 6/24/2015 134913 $98.50 $0.00 

\& BRINSON FORD INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINr - VEHICLE 6/30/2015 135125 $259.60 $0.00 f CENrURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/11/2015 1345611232 $1.50 $0.00 

CENrURYUNK 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/11/2015 1345611337 $42.30 $0.00 

" CHAlfiELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101·572-428 TRAVE~CONFERE~INING 7/17/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/17/15 $425.88 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2015 25523 $412.50 $0.00 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINrENANCE 7/13/2015 25531 $247.50 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-474 CITY OF CORSICANA · FIRE 7/1/2015 5626 $2,150.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENr 7/1/2015 5624 $19,817.08 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENr 5/7/2015 2010·052015 $155.78 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENr 5/7/2015 2013-052015 $24.73 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENr 5/7/2015 2014-052015 $112,325.07 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-477 ANIMAL CONrROL 7/1/2015 5625 $8,750.00 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-478 AMBULANCE 7/1/2015 5627 $83,750.00 $0.00 

CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 7/17/2015 LAGOMARSINO, JAMES $265.00 $0.00 

COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 7/16/2015 07/16/15 $2,122.00 $0.00 

Comptroller of Public Accounts 101-208-040 STATE E-FILE CRIM - SEFCR / EFF @ $5 4/1/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $467.57 $0.00 

Comptroller of PubUc Accounts 101-208-040 STATE E-FILE CRIM - SEFCR / EFF @ $5 4/1/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $272.24 $0.00 

ComptroUer of Public Accounts 101-208·041 STATE E-FILE CML - SEFCV / EEF @ $20 4/1/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,180.00 $0.00 

Comptroller or Public Accounts 101-208-041 STATE E-FILE CIVIL - SEFCV / EEF @ $20 4/1/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $3,608.18 $0.00 

Comptroller or Public Accounts 101-208-041 STATE E-FILE CIVIL - SEFCV / EEF @ $20 4/1/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,800.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-001 STATE CRIMINAL COST (1-5) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $51,532.97 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-001 STATE CRIMINAL COST (1-5) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $288.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-001 STATE CRIMINAL COST (1-5) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $35.32 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-001 STATE CRIMINAL COST (1-5) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $36.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208·001 STATE CRIMINAL COST (1-5) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $13.34 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101·208-003 INDIGENT DEFENSE FD - CRIMINAL 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $2,074.68 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101·208-004 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - CRIMINAL 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $5,656.70 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-005 MOVING VIOLATION FEE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $70.97 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208·006 STATE FTA / OMNI FEE @ 20 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $3,016.85 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-007 STATE ARREST FEE @ 20% 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $628.36 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-008 STATE TRAFFIC FEE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $18,074.06 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PU8UC ACCTS 101-208·009 STATE JURY REiMBURSEMENr FEE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $4,381.08 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBUC ACCTS 101-208-011 STATE TIME PAYMENr FEE @ 50% 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $2,985.76 $0.00 
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COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-012 JUVENILE PROBATION DIVERSION 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,900.37 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-013 EMS TRAUMA 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,910.92 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-015 DNA TESTlNG FEE - COM SUP (DNACS) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $194.40 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-016 DNA TESTlNG FEE - CONVICTION-DNA 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,430.59 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-017 BAIL BOND FEES 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $4,482.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-018 JUDICIAL FUND - CO COURT 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,638.71 $0.00 

~ COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-019 STATE BIRTH CERTIFICATE @ 1.8 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,004.40 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-2OS-020 STATE MARRIAGE LICENSE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $2,970.00 $0.00 r COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-2OS-021 DEC OF INFORMAL MARRIAGE - STATE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $25.00 $0.00 

" COMPTROULER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-2OS-022 NONDICLDSURE FEE @ 28 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $229.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-023 JUROR DONATION 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $114.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-024 CIVIL INDIGENT LEGAL SVC @ 6 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,064.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-025 INDIGENT FEE CIVIL - CO CLERK@IO 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $551.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-026 JUDICIAL FUND - CIVIL @ 40 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $640.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-027 STATE COMPTROLLER FEE FAM @ 45 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,240.12 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-028 STATE COMPTROLLER - CIVIL @ 50 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $4,039.69 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-029 INDIGENT FAMILY @ 5 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $185.25 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-030 INDIGENT CIVIL - DC @ 10 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,029.89 $0.00 

COMPTROlLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-031 JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE - ST @ 42 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $9,601.09 $0.00 

COMPTROlLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-032 ORUG COURT PROGRAM 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $2,486.39 $0.00 

COMPTROlLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-032 ORUG COURT PROGRAM 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $670.91 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-2OS-033 OVERGROSS WEIGHT - ST @ 50% 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $1,662.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-036 AJ5F - CCL JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $2,520.00 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208-037 ISFCCL - INDIGENT SERV FEE CCL 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $256.50 $0.00 

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS 101-208' 038 CNV - JUDICIAL FD-CCL(51.072) 6/30/2015 04/01/15 - 06/30/15 $244.71 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/6/2015 71288 $200.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFACE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/6/2015 71758 $100.00 $0.00 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFACE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/6/2015 71918 $200.00 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTlUT1ES 6/30/2015 0025517462-0001 $71.36 $0.00 

COOPER & FRENCH INSURANCE AGEN 101-560-417 BONDS 7/7/2015 1475 $71.00 $0.00 

COOPER & FRENCH INSURANCE AGEN 101-560-417 BONDS 7/7/2015 1477 $71.00 $0.00 

CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL ARE DEP 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 CORBET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 

CORLEY FUNERAL HOME 101-406-491 HEALTH & SERVICES 7/14/2015 CS15135ME $425.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONS PRODUCTS CO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2015 146323 $950.00 $0.00 

CORRECTIONS PROOUCTS CO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2015 146323 $12.95 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 7/13/2015 08/21/15 - OS/20/16 $119.88 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-425-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 7/13/2015 08/12/15 - 08/11/16 $119.88 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-495-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 7/13/2015 OS/14/15 - OS/13/15 $119.88 $0.00 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 101-560-429 TRAINING - ARING RANGE 7/22/2015 052119 $69.00 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTlUT1Es 7/17/2015 014-0000020-008 JUL $38.50 $0.00 
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CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 006-0001690-001 JUL $114.92 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 014-0000010-005 JUL $38.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 014-0000120-003 JUL $183.77 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 014-0000122-002 JUL $28.49 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 014-0000190-002 JUL $75.99 $0.00 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 006-0001691-001 JUL $66.32 $0.00 .., CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101·512-435 UTILITIES 7/17/2015 014-0000071-001 JUL $4,765.10 $0.00 

~ CUSTOM FARMING 101-512-385 COUNlY FARM 7/9/2015 242363 $6,375.00 $0.00 

~ DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 6/19/2015 11822 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/10/2015 11906 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/10/2015 11905 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/14/2015 11915 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/7/2015 11883 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/14/2015 11916 $100.00 $0.00 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/15/2015 11924 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL 7/14/2015 2015-22 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL 7/14/2015 2015-21 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL 7/14/2015 2015-20 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL 7/14/2015 2015-24 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-490 MENTAL 7/14/2015 2015-23 $200.00 $0.00 

DANIEL BIL 12 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/17/2015 35889 $400.00 $0.00 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/27/2015 06/27/15 $100.00 $0.00 

DAVID BUTCH WARREN 101-401-42B TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/17/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/17/15 $46.34 $0.00 

DAVIDCAMKY 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/18/2015 2015-00123 $456.00 $0.00 

DAVIDCAMKY 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/18/2015 2015-00123 $17.00 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DEBBIE ROBINSON 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/20/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/20/15 $25.30 $0.00 

DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 7/10/2015 XlPWWX1X7 $466.44 $0.00 

DELL MARKETING LP 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2015 XlPWsFM34 $593.37 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 ESD1 $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUsE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 EMHOUsE $525.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER ARE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 6/24/2015 22747 $3,208.77 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER ARE DEPARTME 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 FROST $700.00 $0.00 

GLENDALE PARADE STORE 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/8/2015 80467A $193.90 $0.00 

GLENDALE PARADE STORE 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/8/2015 80467A $17.00 $0.00 

GLENDALE PARADE STORE 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 5/20/2015 79586' $650.45 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/24/2015 R25855670102 $479.99 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/24/2015 R25855670102 $4.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 6/23/2015 R25855670103 $479.99 $0.00 



r-' Vendor Check Name Account Number ~unt Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount;-Credlt Amount I 
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPlJTER 6/23/2015 R25855670103 $4.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/11/2015 L22622260101 $386.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/11/2015 L22622260101 $1D.42 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-S60-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/2/2015 R26289120106 $38.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/2/2015 R26289120106 $1.18 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/3/2015 R2628912010S $95.03 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/3/2015 R2628912010S $2.94 $0.00 , 
101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE/ENFORCEMENT 7/3/2015 R26289120101 $96.00 $0.00 ~ GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 

, GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/7/2015 R26289120103 $2.03 $0.00 

-..: GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/16/2015 R26289120102 $157.50 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/16/2015 R26289120102 $4.88 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/10/2015 R26S91270101 $79.99 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/10/2015 R26591270101 $7.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/3/2015 R26289120101 $2.97 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 7/7/2015 R26289120103 $65.48 $0.00 

GT DISfRI8UTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 5/30/2014 INV0496598 $1,858.00 $0.00 

GT DISfRIBUTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 5/18/2015 SRTN0028663 $0.00 $360.00 

GT DISfRIBlfTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/10/2014 SRTN0025998 $0.00 $154.60 

GT DISTRJBlfTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/10/2014 INV0497647 $550.60 $0.00 

HEAlliER ROWLANDS 101-512-428 5CHooLS Ii TRAINING 6/25/2015 REIMBURSE - 06/25/15 $36.04 $0.00 

HM DAVENPORT 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/14/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/14/15 $134.55 $0.00 

HM DAVENPORT 101-425-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/14/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/13/15 $625.85 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-512-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 6/13/2015 744081 $126.42 $0.00 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-512-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 7112049 $0.00 $84.2B 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 CDURlliOUSE RESTORATION 7/9/2015 07/09/15 $1,685.00 $0.00 

IJ5 COMPANY 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUE5 7/10/2015 129B07 $2,929.53 $0.00 

IJ5 COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 7/10/2015 129BOB $2B7.00 $0.00 

IJS COMPANY 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/9/2015 129785 $315.27 $0.00 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPlJTER MAINTENANCE 7/6/2015 7509494 $474.00 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/2015 4686B $291.20 $0.00 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/2015 46867 $62.97 $0.00 

JAMES MANUFACTURING INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 5010B $220.00 $0.00 

JASON GRANT 101-401-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/16/15 $46.34 $0.00 

JERRY'S CUSTOM GRAPHICS 101-402-444 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE - VEHICUE 7/9/2015 07/09/15 $300.00 $0.00 

JOHN LEHMAN PHD Ii ASSOCIATES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/17/2015 11716 $150.00 $0.00 

JOHN LEHMAN PHD Ii ASSOCIATES 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/17/2015 11734 $450.00 $0.00 

K Ii 5 TIRE, TOWING Ii RECOVERY, INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINTENANCE 7/17/2015 58793 $2,645.14 $0.00 

K Ii 5 TIRE, TOWING Ii RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINT - VEHICUE 7/10/2015 5B714 $230.34 $0.00 

K Ii 5 TIRE, TOWING Ii RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS Ii MAINT - VEHICUE 7/15/2015 58no $324.54 $0.00 

K Ii 5 TIRE, TOWING Ii RECOVERY, INC 101-560-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/21/2015 58802 $700.00 $0.00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number - Debit Amount , Credit Amount -- -
KAREN WillIAMS 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/22/2015 08/11/15 - 08/12/15 $58.81 .$0.00 

KARl DAVIS 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/20/2015 JUL 2015 $83.15 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/14/2015 71562 $200.00 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/26/2015 34853 $553.14 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2015 35808 $437.50 $0.00 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 7/7/2015 35808 $31.48 $0.00 

KELUECOPE 101-411-428 TRAVEL 7/15/2015 JUN 2015 $180.55 $0.00 

;) KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2015 32727 $775.00 $0.00 

\ KERENS FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

" KERRI ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/20/2015 36134 $600.00 $0.00 

KERRI ANDERSON DONICA 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/20/2015 36138 $350.00 $0.00 

KP GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS 101-404·310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/6/2015 1345 $323.75 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/30/2015 1506438529 $145.00 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/30/2015 1506380537 $557.00 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3/31/2015 3090190158 $226.80 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/30/2015 3090251403 $226.80 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 5/31/2015 1219794-20150531 $50.00 $0.00 

LEXI5 NEXI5 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 6/30/2015 1219794-20150630 $50.00 $0.00 

UMESTONE COUNTY JUVENILE PROB 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/13/2015 175-13 $45.00 $0.00 

UMESTONE COUNTY JUVENILE PROB 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/16/2015 JUN15 $45.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 7/7/2015 385-15-0704 $572.33 $0.00 

USA CLAY 101-456-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 08/03/15 - 08/04/15 $69.00 $0.00 

USA CLAY 101-456-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 08/03/15 - 08/04/15 $86.48 $0.00 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 7/1/2015 C025804 $620.58 $0.00 

LONE-STAR PRODUCTS & EQUIPMEN 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/13/2015 25232 $67.20 $0.00 

LONE-STAR PRODUCTS & EQUIPMEN 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/13/2015 25234 $449.40 $0.00 

LONE-STAR PRODUCTS & EQUIPMEN 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/13/2015 25232 $431.25 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2015 5900458 $40.70 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 7/7/2015 5900458 $40.80 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILOING SUPPLY 101-512·385 COUNTY FARM 7/7/2015 5900458 $0.04 $0.00 

MEDICAL & SURGICAL AS50C OF CORSICANA, PLlC 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/2/2015 31170 $107.00 $0.00 

MILDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 

MPH INDUSTRIES INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/14/2015 666030 $15.00 $0.00 

MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO CENTRAL APPRAISAL DIST 101-406-409 APPRAISAL DISTRICT 7/13/2015 2015 - 4TH QlR $75,049.88 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 7/1/2015 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY lRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 7/14/2015 07/10/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY lRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 7/14/2015 07/10/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY lRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 7/14/2015 07/03/15 $10.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY lRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 7/14/2015 07/03/15 $10.00 $0.00 



l~ Vendor Check Name 
~ 

Account Number' Deb~ Amount : Cred~ Amount I Account Desorlptlon , Document Date Document Number -NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 NAVARRO MILLS $700,00 $0,00 

NAVARRO VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 NAVARROVFD $350,00 $0,00 

NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2015 Q062506 $168,90 $0,00 

NEAL GREEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/10/2015 23103 $2,315,00 $0,00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/1/2015 AS-1467 $158,00 $0,00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/1/2015 AS-1467 $58,00 $0,00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/1/2015 AS-1468 $158,00 $0,00 

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 7/1/2015 AS-1468 $58,00 $0,00 

~ NORTHLAND COMMUNICATIONS 101-568-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - EOC 7/17/2015 001-990490 - JUL $143,99 $0,00 

" OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 778455044001 $203,07 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/8/2015 779354070001 $125,04 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 778699405001 $14,24 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/6/2015 778699473001 $76,78 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-405-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/1/2015 1806260551 $52,24 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 6/30/2015 778020435001 $178,20 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 7/2/2015 778455044001 $33,99 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 7/6/2015 778699473001 $339,90 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 7/8/2015 779432423001 $67,98 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 6/30/2015 778088567001 $67,98 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 6/22/2015 776930700001 $412,58 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/24/2015 777246759001 $49,88 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/30/2015 778170775001 $1,689,98 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/25/2015 777516139001 $2,669.46 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-409-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/8/2015 778169699001 $0,00 $1,689,98 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 778088740001 $25,99 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/30/2015 778088739001 $4,79 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-435-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/30/2015 778088567001 $123,17 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-457-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/6/2015 778945075001 $54,77 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 778464044001 $12,30 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/2/2015 778463283001 $92,61 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 7/9/2015 779490479001 $284,76 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/30/2015 777917108001 $6,19 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/30/2015 777917007001 $92,38 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/17/2015 775059961001 $0,00 $98,24 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/26/2015 777691266001 $47,99 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/25/2015 777690978001 $44,30 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/20/2015 776803799001 $19,98 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/22/2015 776803589001 $543,71 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/19/2015 776537241001 $150,21 $0,00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 6/26/2015 777775503001 $204,99 $0,00 
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0115 ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 7/20/2015 1007724815 $579.35 $0.00 

OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - DISPENSERS 7/6/2015 05G0122447261 $61.98 $0.00 

PAGE BISHOP 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/13/2015 REIMBURSE - 06/09/15 $36.00 $0.00 

PAGE BISHOP 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/20/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/20/15 $180.12 $0.00 

PAGE BISHOP 101-411-429 CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/20/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/21/15 $149.32 $0.00 

PATTILLO, BROWN &. Hill, l.l.P 101-406-415 AUDIT 6/30/2015 348208 $4,250.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71443 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71882 $100.00 $0.00 

~ PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71885 $50.00 $0.00 

\ 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71887 $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71952 $50.00 $0.00 

" PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 71564 $200.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/9/2015 33769 $350.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/14/2015 19862 (4) $50.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/21/2015 35233 $625.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-485 OTHER LmGAll0N EXPENSES 7/21/2015 71952 $3.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-485 OTHER LmGAll0N EXPENSES 7/21/2015 71564 $2.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 7/13/2015 35 $175.00 $0.00 

PITNEY BOWES INC 101-406-313 POSTAGE MAINTENANCE CONlllACT 7/13/2015 9607698-JYI5 $230.00 $0.00 

PURDON VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOlUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 PURSLEY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

RETREAT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 

RHONDA KIRKWOOD 101-456-428 TRA VEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 08/03/15 - 08/04/15 $69.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 RICEVFD $525.00 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 

ROBERT G DOHONEY 101-435-413 VISmNG JUDGES 6/23/2015 04/14/15 $66.70 $0.00 

SATELUTE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - EOC 7/13/2015 9690 $48.84 $0.00 

SHERRY DOWD 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/10/2015 REIMBURSE - 07/09/15 $117.30 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 SILVER CITY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 4/30/2015 MISCI509 $29D.41 $0.00 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-460 INMATE MEDICAL - CONTRACT 7/2/2015 BASE24546 $24,864.84 $0.00 

SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/19/2015 9953 $325.00 $0.00 

SUSAN A WAlDRIP COURT REP 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAl SERVICES 7/19/2015 9952 $260.00 $0.00 

TDeM 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/13/2015 DIXON, WIWAM J $350.00 $0.00 

TDeM 101-475-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/15/2015 PUTMAN, JERRY (2) $100.00 $0.00 

TEXAS COURT REPORTERS ASSOC. 101-430-419 DUES &. PUBUCAll0NS 7/22/2015 2015 - 2016 $225.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF UCENSING &. REGU 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 7/16/2015 10027394 $95.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &. REGU 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 7/15/2015 10027330 $105.00 $0.00 

THEOFORD OFFICE SUPPI. Y 101-403-320 OPERAllNG EQUIPMENT 7/20/2015 27401 $910.00 $0.00 
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lliEDFORD DFFlCE SUPPLY 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 7/9/2015 27385 $489.00 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 7/7/2015 27382 $89.99 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 7/20/2015 27402 $49.99 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 7/17/2015 27397 $119.98 $0.00 

TliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 7/22/2015 27403 $179.99 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPUES 7/20/2015 27400 $499.98 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 7/9/2015 27390 $1,048.99 $0.00 

~ lliEDFORD OFFICE 5UPPL Y 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/23/2015 27353 $804.92 $0.00 

lliEDFORD OFFICE 5UPPL Y 101-475-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/25/2015 27354 $1,148.98 $0.00 
t lliIRD ADMINISTRATIVE JUDICIAL 101-435-495 MI5CELLANEOU5 7/17/2015 2015-2016 (2) $1,543.90 $0.00 , 

U.S. GLOBAL RESOURCES, INC. 101-560-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 7/2/2015 2340 $5,095.00 $0.00 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 7/1/2015 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

VICKI GRAY 101-456-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 08/03/15 - 08/04/15 $86.48 $0.00 

VICKI GRAY 101-456-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 08/03/15 - 08/04/15 $69.00 $0.00 

VICKI GRAY 101-456-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/16/2015 VICKI GRAY $54.05 $0.00 

WADE WELLNESS CENTER 101-435-495 MISCELLANEOUS 4/14/2015 1055 $500.00 $0.00 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 6/30/2015 832080947 $507.38 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560·370 GAS & OIL 7/9/2015 533203 $5,676.96 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 7/20/2015 533490 $5,430.96 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186749 $258.84 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2015 080186619 $208.68 $0.00 

XEROX CORP - lXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/7/2015 080380600 $236.96 $0.00 

$605,403.70 $2,881.74 
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HELPING OPEN PEOPLES EYES INC 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

OFFICE DEPOT INC, TXMAS 

OFFICE DEPOT INC'TXMAS 

REDWOOD BIOTECH 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 

TROPHIES UNLIMITED 

Account Number Account Descrlp~ Document Date Document Number Deb)! A"",un.! I CredIt Amou~ 

151·571-410 CONTRACT & POLYGRAPHS SERVICES 

151·571·311 POSTAGE 

151' 571-310 

151·571-310 

151-571-411 

151-571-310 

151-571-310 

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 

DRUG TESTING SERVICES 

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 

6/2/2015 06/02/15 $1,600.00 $0.00 

7/1/2015 JUN 2015 $237.40 $0.00 

7/6/2015 778751453001 $10.35 $0.00 

7/6/2015 778750887001 $75.52 $0.00 

6/30/2015 10918820156 $53.50 $0.00 

7/9/2015 27391 $102.99 $0.00 

7/14/2015 I16BB $54.00 $0.00 

$2,133.76 $0.00 



h" vendOr Check Name 
F.und: 161 

:) 

~ 

~ 

RECOVERY HEAL lliCARE CORP 

VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 

Account Number Account Descr1ptIon 

161-572-'111 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

161-572-'111 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 

--.-
Document Date Document Number Deb~ Amount_ CredIt.~unt j 

6/30/2015 8653354 $847,00 $0.00 

7/14/2015 187 $383.30 $0.00 

$1,230.30 $0.00 



IFUnd: 171 
Vendor Check Name 

~ 
~ 

GIBSON FENCING 

NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 

Account Number AccountDescrl~Hon 
~ 

171-620-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number Deb~ Amount Credit Amount 

7/14/2015 005733 $17,460.00 $0.00 

7/1/2015 NCSC $3,000.00 $0.00 

$20,460.00 $0.00 



~nd: ~11 Vendor Check Name -L. Account Nu~ber Ac~unt Description ~ ~nt De...!"...l- Document Numl~.,,_ Deb~ A"!Qunt .:. Credit Arnou~ 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 7/7/2015 3899372 $61.14 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/11/2015 200395408 $368.65 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/4/2015 200393812 $121.91 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/29/2015 230059 $122.51 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/1/2015 230089 $372.38 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 230076 $379.35 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/9/2015 2059/37 $9.98 $0.00 

~ B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 605499 $17.85 $0.00 

Ifi B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 605493 $176.30 $0.00 

~ CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2010-052015 $2.91 $0.00 

"\ CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2013-052015 $1.30 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2014-052015 $5,886.79 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 32153/1 $16.00 ·$0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/9/2015 34208 $660.83 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/16/2015 58782 $40.00 $0.00 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/16/2015 58783 $40.00 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 5/21/2015 2479 $2,067.00 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 2/23/2015 2239 $1,038.24 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEL 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/6/2015 67338 $44.95 $0.00 

MOORE TIRE AND WHEEL 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 67299 $893.90 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 109952 $126.37 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/26/2015 109905 $788.25 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/16/2015 001370 $14,992.52 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 18589 $60.81 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS &OIL 7/8/2015 533150 $2,492.78 $0.00 

$30,782.72 $0.00 



Iru-n£"212 

----
Debit Amo-;Jnt T C.~dlt Amount 1 Vendor Check Name Account Number AccountDesorl~tio~ Document Date Document Number _. 

AG POWER INC 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 2481925 $67.22 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212--612 .. 376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/4/2015 200393809 $1,996.99 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212--612--376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/18/2015 200397374 $2,345.49 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 212 .. 612 .. 376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/18/2015 200397443 $879.69 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 212 .. 612--430 lfTILITIES 7/9/2015 3040895002 .. JUL $40.25 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBlfTING LP 212 .. 612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 2081/37 $2.76 $0.00 

ATWOODS DISTRIBlfTING LP 212 .. 612--495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/15/2015 2070/37 $23.98 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212 .. 612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 605749 $20.00 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/17/2015 605775 $93.60 $0.00 

" B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/17/2015 605786 $93.60 $0.00 

1\ B & G AlITO PARTS 212 .. 612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 605813 $20.95 $0.00 

~ B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 605860 $39.80 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 605873 $26.88 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 605691 $50.90 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212--612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 605737 $78.75 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212 .. 612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 605814 $65.90 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 605832 $20.50 $0.00 

B & G AlITO PARTS 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/10/2015 605663 $378.60 $0.00 

BRlN50N FORD INC 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/21/2015 61283 $38.23 $0.00 

BRlN50N FORD INC 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 61290 $8.38 $0.00 

CENTURYUNK 212-612--435 TELEPHONE 7/4/2015 903-396-2862 - JUL $98.65 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612--476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2010-052015 $2.91 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612--476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2013-052015 $1.30 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 212-612--476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2014-052015 $5,886.79 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612--430 lfTILITIES 7/17/2015 0025975821·0001 $47.00 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612--430 lfTILITIES 7/17/2015 0025976029-0001 $101.27 $0.00 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/9/2015 2338 $2,400.00 $0.00 

DICK MARTIN 212-612--495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/20/2015 6183 $56.82 $0.00 

US COMPANY 212-612--495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/20/2015 129966 $61.54 $0.00 

JR DESIGNS 212-612-375 CULVERTS 7/6/2015 1627 $4,795.60 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 15523719 $819.65 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/9/2015 15582372 $4,149.78 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIElTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/13/2015 15608928 $3,250.99 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/21/2015 5900659 $37.24 $0.00 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 5900560 $15.36 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/22/2015 AA38700 $39.98 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612--495 MI5CELLANEOUS 7/13/2015 AA38253 $12.99 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/9/2015 194 $15.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 195 $30.00 $0.00 

PHIWPSTIRE 212-612--445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/20/2015 196 $10.00 $0.00 



~. Vendor Check Name 

~ 
~ 

PHIWPSTIRE 

SOUTHERN MARKETING AFFIUATCS 

UNITED RENTALS INC - lXMAS 

UNITED RENTALS INC - lXMAS 

WELCH STATE BANK 

WELCH STATE BANK 

WIlSON CULVERTS INC 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 

AcCOlJnt Number Account Desa1ptlon 

212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

212-612-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 

212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 

212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 

212-612-375 CULVERTS 

212-612-370 GA5 & OIL 

Document Date __ ~ment Number Deb~ Amount . Cred~ Amount 

7/21/2015 197 $60.00 $0.00 

7/14/2015 6001093 $118.40 $0.00 

7/15/2015 129924108-001 $1,005.69 $0.00 

6/30/2015 010 $0.00 $258.24 

7/1/2015 5CHEDOOOooOOOO04008 $3,057.64 $0.00 

7/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOO0004008 $248.55 $0.00 

7/14/2015 70272 $230.43 $0.00 

7/16/2015 533404 $3,027.00 $0.00 

$35,873.05 $258.24 



~Und: :-
- -- ------- 0e~1t A~unt I Credit Amoun~ Vendor Check Name Account Number Account~n Document Date Document Number - -

APAC TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/11/2015 200395409 $876.85 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/18/2015 200397268 $863.36 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2015 605497 $158.60 $0.00 

CALIFORNIA CONlRACTORS 5UPPLIE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/29/2015 P 81714 $298.80 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2010-052015 $2.90 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2013-052015 $1.29 $0.00 

a CITY OF CORSICANA 213-613-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2014-052015 $5,886.80 $0.00 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIUTIES 7/14/2015 0025870233-0001 $10.00 $0.00 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIUTIES 7/14/2015 0025870221-0001 $155.39 $0.00 

" CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIUTIES 7/14/2015 0025870142-0001 $22.53 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 UTIUTIES 7/7/2015 0025697273-0001 $79.61 $0.00 

DAVID BUTCH WARREN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/14/2015 4386 $81.92 $0.00 

EDGAR GUNN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/16/2015 JUL 2015 $25.00 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/1/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO0300B $2,736.90 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHAlTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/1/2015 5CHEDOOOOOOOOO03008 $23.67 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/8/2015 483542 $664.16 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/6/2015 48292B $666.12 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/1/2015 482291 $989.17 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/2/2015 482495 $B19.28 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/9/2015 483679 $500.50 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN & CASUAL 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 5/21/2015 2480 $1,687.00 $0.00 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2015 P74073 $2,987.60 $0.00 

VICTOR WALTHER 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/10/2015 3484 $60.78 $0.00 

VICTOR WALTHER 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 7/21/2015 6093 $71.27 $0.00 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 213-613-375 CULVERTS 7/8/2015 70235 $1,116.02 $0.00 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 213-613-375 CULVERTS 7/14/2015 70271 $5,252.66 $0.00 

$26,038.18 $0.00 



~nd:2~ Vendor Check Name Accounj Number Account DescriptIon Document Date Document Number Oeb~ Amount Credit Amoun:q 
--APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/4/201S 200393810 $539.47 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2015 230077 $363.24 $0.00 

ARNOLD CRUSHED STONE 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/29/2015 2300S9 $619.19 $0.00 

AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 7/1/2015 903 69S 2S13 - JUL $39.68 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 UTILmES 7/16/2015 3036350009 - JUL $41.76 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 51712015 2010-052015 $2.90 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2013-052015 $1.29 $0.00 

CITY OF CORSICANA 214-614-476 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5/7/2015 2014-052015 $5,886.80 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILmES 7/15/2015 0025886937-0001 $11.91 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILmES 7/15/2015 0025886989·0001 $60,43 $0.00 

:,.. HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/10/2015 3900 $2,037.01 $0.00 

~ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 6/27/2015 3886 $1,555.06 $0.00 

\ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 3912 $2,362.50 $0.00 

" HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 3913 $707.20 $0.00 

LONESTAR WESTERN 8. CASUAL 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 5/21/2015 2478 $1,765.50 $0.00 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614·376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/29/2015 109936 $824.32 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES 8. WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 057133 $25.00 $0.00 

TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND 8. GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/20/2015 001371 $18,438.13 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/14/2015 314582 $77.94 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/15/2015 314605 $77.94 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN 8. GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2015 313848 $14.17 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN 8. GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/13/2015 314476 $21.28 $0.00 

WILLIAMS GIN 8. GRAIN COMPANY 214·614-445 REPAIRS 8. MAINTENANCE 7/17/2015 314752 $60.75 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214·614·370 GAS 8.DIL 7/16/2015 533405 $1,587.16 $0.00 

$37,120.63 $0.00 



IF.Und:~17 Vendor Check Name Account Number Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount - ~ ---, 
-~-

AVG TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 1512004967 $1,486.79 $0.00 

CALL YO 2009 CORP 317-521-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 R5529 $899.40 $0.00 

CARROLLTON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/1/2015 06/30/15 $3,210.03 $0.00 

CASTEEL & ASSOCIATES INC 317-516-310 SUPPLIES 7/10/2015 1507-14453 $118.00 $0.00 

CELLEBRITE USA CORP 317-533-585 EQUIPMENT 6/19/2015 156820 $17,084.00 $0.00 

CELLEBRITE USA CORP 317-519-411 SERVICES 6/19/2015 156828 $1,099.99 $0.00 

CmBANK 317-515-428 TRAVEL 7/3/2015 07/03/15 $754.40 $0.00 

CITY OF ARUNGTON POlICE DEPT 317-523-120 OVERTIME 6/26/2015 05/31/15 $1,707.10 $0.00 

CITY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 317-524-120 OVERTIME 7/9/2015 05/30/15 $1,486.26 $0.00 

~ CITY OF DALLAS POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/9/2015 05/31/15 $10,757.29 $0.00 

~ CITY OF RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/6/2015 06/30/15 $1,998.51 $0.00 

" CITY OF WAXAHACHIE 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/15/2015 06/30/15 $3,667.09 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERlFPS OFACE 317-523-120 OVERTIME 6/11/2015 05/30/15 $1,778.40 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERlFPS OFACE 317-526-120 OVERTIME 6/2/2015 OS/29/15 $2,256.20 $0.00 

DALLAS COUNTY SHERlFPS OFACE 317-526-120 OVERTIME 7/6/2015 06/30/15 $1,275.92 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMA5 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/9/2015 5-089-80858 $88.08 $0.00 

FEDEX -lXMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/16/2015 5-096-92197 $88.92 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-310 SUPPUES 7/9/2015 36298 $403.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-411 SERVICES 6/30/2015 36183 $175.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-411 SERVICES 6/30/2015 36254 $1,068.00 $0.00 

INTEGRATED ACCESS SYSTEMS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/7/2015 36285 $225.00 $0.00 

LAURNA JO TUCK 317-516-418 FAOUTIES 7/20/2015 475245 $2,829.52 $0.00 

MITEL LEASING 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 1315839 $371.65 $0.00 

MITEL NET SOLUTIONS 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/10/2015 23896481 $1,179.54 $0.00 

NARTECINC 317-521-585 EQUIPMENT 6/29/2015 7860 $509.94 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPUES 6/17/2015 776262053001 $111.59 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/17/2015 776113583001 $144.26 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/17/2015 776113542001 $15.44 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-525-310 SUPPUES 6/15/2015 774534379001 $68.99 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/15/2015 775355551001 $77.92 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/13/2015 775355212001 $250.53 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/24/2015 777379394001 $143.42 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/24/2015 777379283001 $230.67 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 317-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/25/2015 777379283002 $153.78 $0.00 

OKlAHOMA HIGHWAY PATROL 317-519-428 TRAva 7/10/2015 RElM8URSE - 05/30/15 $2,458.14 $0.00 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 317-516-418 FAOUTIES 7/1/2015 T0015920 - AUG $29,235.27 $0.00 

REPU8L1C SERVICES #794 317-516-418 FACIUTIES 6/25/2015 0794-010447545 $474.64 $0.00 

SAPULPA POlICE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 6/24/2015 03/31/15 $687.40 $0.00 

TERMINIX 317-516-418 FACIUTIES 6/26/2015 346259456 $72.60 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 317-522-120 OVERTIME 6/15/2015 05/31/15 $3,277.99 $0.00 



L Vendor Check Name Account Number Account DescrieUon DooJment Date DooJment Number Deb~ Amount! Cred~ Amount I 
TRACKING PRODUCTS INC 317-521-411 SERVICES 7/10/2015 41434 $384.00 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-515-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $179.64 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-517-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $249.87 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-522-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $645.67 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-523-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $480.12 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-524-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $274.76 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-525-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $1,181.50 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-526-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $1,947.36 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-527-411 SERVICES 6/28/2015 9748143296 $591.40 $0.00 

WEST GOVERNMENT sERVICES-TXMA 317-517-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 832116449 $1,198.15 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP 317-516-411 SERVICES 7/1/2015 006500 - JUL $770.36 $0.00 

') $101,8Z3.50 $0.00 
... 
\-...... 



,-.--. 
Vendor Check Name l- . 

,F.und: 318 

~ 
~ 

KEVIN KEllEY 

LANCE SUMPTER 

RUTH L. ASTON 

Account Number Account Descnptlon 

318·516-412 SERVICES 

318·515-412 SERVICES 

318·517-412 SERVICES 

Document Date Document Number Deb~ Amount I Cred~ Amount 
_--.-J 

7/15/2015 2015-13 $3,725.82 $0.00 

7/15/2015 2015· 13 $7,694.69 $0.00 

7/15/2015 2015·13 $2,251.05 $0.00 

$13,671.56 $0.00 



I ~Und: -'17S Vendor Check Name AcmuntNumber 

DALlAS CHILDREN'S ADVOCAc:Y CEN '175-'101-'128 

KAREN WILLIAMS 475-'101-'128 

KAREN WILLIAMS 475-'101-'128 

THE HIGHLAND DALLAS CURIO COLLECTION BY HILTON 475-'101-'128 

~ 
~ 

AccoJ!.nt Description 

TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 

TRAVEl/CONFERENCEjTRAINING 

TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 

TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 

~ .....-
Document Dille Document Number , Deb~ Amount Credit Amount 

7/22/2015 WILUAM5, KAREN $340.00 $0.00 

7/22/2015 08/11/15 - 08/12/15 $69.00 $0.00 

7/22/2015 08/11/15 - 08/12/15 $4.21 $0.00 

7/22/2015 WILUAM5, KAREN $160.21 $0.00 

$573.'12 $0.00 



tF.Und:7:-
Vendor Check Name -- -

~ 
~ 

1113 ARCHITECTS INC 

800 NORTH MAIN L'TO 

CODY MULDNER 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 

RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 

-. 
Account Number Account DescrIption 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 

701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

701-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

701-410·576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 

- Deb~ A~ CredIt Amount I Document Date Document Number 

7/8/2015 3359 $59,433.30 $0.00 

7/1/2015 1514 $33,516.10 $0.00 

7/21/2015 13 $4,166.67 $0.00 

7/1/2015 W83533 $641.81 $0.00 

6/30/2015 15·6-000074 $948.30 $0.00 

$98,706.18 $0.00 



IF.und: ~6O Vendor Check Name Account Number_ Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number ~blt Amount ' Credit A~unt] 
-- -----

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256003480X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256003327X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256004189X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256004191X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256004331X071015 $330.77 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256004381X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

" AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256002969X071015 $437.94 $0.00 

~ AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256004913X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

~ AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256006020X071015 $51.60 $0.00 

" AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256008050X071015 $53.60 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256008098X071015 $53.60 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256008163X071015 $53.60 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256005371X071015 $53.60 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256005256X071015 $53.60 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256005080X071015 $329.69 $0.00 

AT&T 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 7/10/2015 287256005129X071015 $331.85 $0.00 

$0.00 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ ....;1.,:.0.;.,.1 __ MONTH: ______ ~Ju~ly~ __ __ 

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(30,000.00) 101 - 406 - 480 Public Library 

30,000.00 101 - 406 - 478 Ambulance 

- -
- -
- -
- -

- -

- -

- -
- -

0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: To cover additional Ambulance expense with the City 

BJE 11149 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ ---'-'1 0;..;1 __ _ MONTH: July 
------'-""----

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(500.00) 101 - 403 - 320 Operating Equipment 

500.00 101 - 403 - 419 Dues & Subscriptions 

- -

- -

- -
- -

- -
- -
- -
- -

0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: Adobe Subscriptions. Items were budgeted in Operating Equipment 

Items ended up being less than $500 each so cannot be charged to Operating Equipment 

BlE #150 



Judge Vicki Gray 
Justice of the Peace Pet. I Navarro County 

312 W. 2nd Ave. 

Date: July 14,2015 

Corsicana, Texas 75 II 0 
(903) 654-3057 

(Fax: 903-654-3092) 

To: The County Auditor 

From: Vicki Gray, Justice of the Peace 

Re: Line item change 

Please move $200 from my office supplies to my jury account 

d4 ;r",/, .If...-v 

Vicki Gray 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 

BUDGET TRANSFER 

FUND: __ --'-'1 0:...,:1 __ _ MONTH: ___ ~Ju~ly~ ___ 

Amount Account No. Account Name 

(200.00) 101 - 456 - 310 Operating Equipment 

200.00 101 - 456 - 414 Petit Jurors 

- -
- -

- -
- -
- -
- -

- -
- -

0.00 Total Budget Adjustment 

Description: Cover overage in Petit Jurors 

BlE #151 



THE STATE OF TEXAS 
NAVARRO COUNTY 

This agreement is made and entered into on this the d 7 day of ~ by and between 
NET Data, with its principal place of business in Sulphur Springs, Texa~rro County 
(hereinafter referred to as "CLIENT'), with its principal place of business in Corsicana, Texas. 

This agreement will supersede all previous written and oral agreements between NET Data and CLIENT. 

DEFINITIONS: 
"Cloud Computing" is the delivery of computing as a service rather than a product, whereby shared 
resources, soft ware and information are provided to computers and other devices over a network. 

The term "Services" in this Agreement shall mean the NET Data Cloud System Service and any related 
licensed materials such as, but not limited to, manuals, system documentation and written or verbal 
instructions provided for use in connection ("Documentation") with the Service. 

RECITALS 
Licensor and or its partners has developed certain computer programs and operating manuals, known 
collectively as 

Internet Records Access(IRA) - County Clerk 

1. TERM 
This Agreement is effective from October 1". 2015 and shall remain in effect for a period of Sixty (60) 
months from the Effective Date. 

2. TERMINATION OF SERVICE 
Should either party wish to terminate for a material breach of contract, that party agrees to notify in 
writing and offer a reasonable opportunity to cure prior to such termination. 

Upon termination, NET Data may immediately discontinue the Service and all Documentation provided 
CLIENT shall be returned to NET Data. CLIENT HEREBY WAIVES CLAIMS FOR DAMAGE 
ARISING FROM ANY SUCH RIGHTFUL TERM INA nON BY NET Data UNDER THIS 
PROVISION. 

3. WARRANTY 
NET Data warrants that it has the right to market, distribute, support and maintain Services and that 
Services are warranted to conform to the operating specifications as outlined in the Documentation. 